
Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

10 

23 

24 

26 

29 

45 

64 

111 

145 

911 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 

John McKenna 

Ernie Spada 

Stephen Romak 

Bruce Leeson 

Cal Meeker 

Loren Beggs 

Charles Nearburg 

Edward Hugo 

David Alvarado 

Douglas Baron 

Class 

Proto 2 

Proto 2 

Proto 2 

Proto 3 

GT3 - 2 

Proto Histo 

GT2 - 2 

Proto 3 

GT3 - 2 

GT1 - 3 

GT3 - 3 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Car Description 

2006 Riley MK XI Gen 1 DP 

2006 Riley Scott DP Mk II 

2004 Riley Daytona Mk X1 

2011 Pescarolo Morgan 

2012 Audi R8 LMS 

1987 Spice GTP 

2004 Porsche 996 RSR 

2001 Welter Mazda 

2008 Dodge Viper 

2010 Porsche 997 GT3 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 

Disp 

5000cc 

4600cc 

3500cc 

5000cc 

5500cc 

4500cc 

3800cc 

2600cc 

8400cc 

4000cc 

4000cc 

Laps 

1 

Best Tm 

2:29.980 

In Lap 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/15/2021 11:18:00 AM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Patty & Bill Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Masters Speed Festival 

Group 6 - Endurance Legends 

Prac 

Practice started at 11:08:47 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna  2.238 miles 

5/15/2021 10:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

15 

24 

10 

29 

911 

45 

26 

23 

64 

145 

111 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 

Stephen Romak 

John McKenna 

Cal Meeker 

Douglas Baron 

Loren Beggs 

Bruce Leeson 

Ernie Spada 

Charles Nearburg 

David Alvarado 

Edward Hugo 

Class 

Proto 2 

Proto 3 

Proto 2 

Proto Histo 

GT3 - 3 

GT2 - 2 

GT3 - 2 

Proto 2 

Proto 3 

GT1 - 3 

GT3 - 2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

Car Description 

2006 Riley MK XI Gen 1 DP 

2011 Pescarolo Morgan 

2006 Riley Scott DP Mk II 

1987 Spice GTP 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 

2004 Porsche 996 RSR 

2012 Audi R8 LMS 

2004 Riley Daytona Mk X1 

2001 Welter Mazda 

2010 Porsche 997 GT3 

2008 Dodge Viper 

Disp 

5000cc 

5000cc 

4600cc 

4500cc 

4000cc 

3800cc 

5500cc 

3500cc 

2600cc 

4000cc 

8400cc 

Laps 

4 

8 

17 

12 

14 

14 

17 

5 

4 

16 

10 

Best Tm 

1:22.081 

1:22.956 

1:24.506 

1:24.842 

1:29.488 

1:30.004 

1:31.960 

1:35.145 

1:35.262 

1:36.905 

1:44.641 

In Lap 

4 

8 

6 

12 

14 

10 

14 

5 

4 

9 

9 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

********** Starting Grid for Sunday AM Race  ***********  Starting Grid for Sunday AM Race ********* 

Printed: 5/15/2021 3:52:23 PM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Patty & Bill Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Masters Speed Festival 

Group 6 - Endurance Legends 

Qual 

Practice started at 15:19:58 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna  2.238 miles 

5/15/2021 03:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

15 

24 

29 

45 

911 

23 

111 

10 

64 

26 

145 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 

Stephen Romak 

Cal Meeker 

Loren Beggs 

Douglas Baron 

Ernie Spada 

Edward Hugo 

John McKenna 

Charles Nearburg 

Bruce Leeson 

David Alvarado 

Class 

Proto 2 

Proto 3 

Proto Histo 

GT2 - 2 

GT3 - 3 

Proto 2 

GT3 - 2 

Proto 2 

Proto 3 

GT3 - 2 

GT1 - 3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

Car Description 

2006 Riley MK XI Gen 1 DP 

2011 Pescarolo Morgan 

1987 Spice GTP 

2004 Porsche 996 RSR 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 

2004 Riley Daytona Mk X1 

2008 Dodge Viper 

2006 Riley Scott DP Mk II 

2001 Welter Mazda 

2012 Audi R8 LMS 

2010 Porsche 997 GT3 

Disp 

5000cc 

5000cc 

4500cc 

3800cc 

4000cc 

3500cc 

8400cc 

4600cc 

2600cc 

5500cc 

4000cc 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

9 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:23.852 

1:24.594 

1:25.305 

1:31.584 

1:30.206 

1:39.122 

1:42.555 

1:24.199 

1:33.857 

1:33.456 

1:43.000 

In Lap 

9 

17 

17 

16 

18 

8 

14 

7 

7 

6 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration: 52:23.340  (clock not stopped during long yellow) 

******** Starting Grid for Sunday PM Race 2 ****** Starting Grid of Sunday PM Race 2 ******** 

Printed: 5/16/2021 10:35:32 AM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Patty & Bill Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.289 

Avg. Speed 

56.389 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.852 

Best Speed 

96.084 

Best Lap by 

15 - Spencer Trenery 

Masters Speed Festival 

Group 6 - Endurance Legends 

Race 1 

Race started at 9:34:32 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna  2.238 miles 

5/16/2021 09:35 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

29 

10 

45 

911 

145 

23 

111 

24 

64 

26 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 

Cal Meeker 

John McKenna 

Loren Beggs 

Douglas Baron 

David Alvarado 

Ernie Spada 

Edward Hugo 

Stephen Romak 

Charles Nearburg 

Bruce Leeson 

Class 

Proto 2 

Proto Histo 

Proto 2 

GT2 - 2 

GT3 - 3 

GT1 - 3 

Proto 2 

GT3 - 2 

Proto 3 

Proto 3 

GT3 - 2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Car Description 

2006 Riley MK XI Gen 1 DP 

1987 Spice GTP 

2006 Riley Scott DP Mk II 

2004 Porsche 996 RSR 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 

2010 Porsche 997 GT3 

2004 Riley Daytona Mk X1 

2008 Dodge Viper 

2011 Pescarolo Morgan 

2001 Welter Mazda 

2012 Audi R8 LMS 

Disp 

5000cc 

4500cc 

4600cc 

3800cc 

4000cc 

4000cc 

3500cc 

8400cc 

5000cc 

2600cc 

5500cc 

Laps 

26 

26 

25 

24 

24 

23 

22 

22 

Best Tm 

1:24.543 

1:25.622 

1:24.653 

1:32.501 

1:31.618 

1:36.784 

1:34.700 

1:42.113 

In Lap 

20 

25 

18 

8 

22 

9 

18 

16 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration:39:31.579 

Printed: 5/16/2021 4:10:49 PM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Patty & Bill Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Margin of Victory 

23.784 

Avg. Speed 

88.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.543 

Best Speed 

95.298 

Best Lap by 

15 - Spencer Trenery 

Masters Speed Festival 

Group 6 - Endurance Legends 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:28:50 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna  2.238 miles 

5/16/2021 03:30 PM 


